
NORTHWEST PIEDMONT INTERGROUP OFFICERS and COORDINATORS 2022-2023 

Position Position Holder E-Mail Contact Home Group Rotation Date 

Chair Will B. chair@NWPI.net Joy in the Journey Dec 2023 

Chair Alternate Alannah R. alt-chair@NWPI.net YPG Dec 2023 

Secretary Catherine W. secretary@NWPI.net Tolerance Dec 2023 

Secretary Alternate OPEN    

Treasurer John R. treasurer@NWPI.net 10:30 Group Dec 2022 

Treasurer Alternate OPEN    

Accessibility Coordinator Bob S. assessibility@NWPI.net   

Accessibility Coordinator Alternate OPEN assessibility@NWPI.net   

Answering Service Coordinator OPEN answeringservice@NWPI.net   

Answering Service Coordinator Alternate OPEN alt-answeringservice@NWPI.net   

Bookstore Coordinator Tim M. literature@NWPI.net Oldtown Dec 2023 

Bookstore Coordinator Alternate Mike N. alt-literature@NWPI.net  Dec 2023 

Correction Coordinator – Men’s Mike T. corrections2@NWPI.net Primary Purpose  

Corrections Coordinator Alternate – Men’s OPEN corrections2@NWPI.net   

Corrections Coordinator – Women’s Nora S. corrections1@NWPI.net   
Corrections Coordinator Alternate – 
Women’s OPEN corrections1@NWPI.net   

CPCPI Coordinator Rebecca C. CPCPI@NWPI.net   

CPCPI Coordinator Alternate OPEN alt-CPCPI@NWPI.net   

H & I Coordinator Mike P. treatment@NWPI.net   

H & I Coordinator Alternate Eric H. treatment@NWPI.net  Dec 2023 

Webservant John R. webservant@NWPI.net 10:30 Group Dec 2022 

Webservant Alternate OPEN alt-webservant@NWPI.net   



NORTHWEST PIEDMONT INTERGROUP BOARD OF TRUSTEES (Updated 2022) 

Position Position Holder E-Mail Contact District / Home Group Rotation Date 

Trustee Toby B. Board@NWPI.net 17 / Mt. Airy Dec 2024 

Trustee Andrea R. Board@NWPI.net 19 / Oldtown Dec 2024 

Trustee Earl T. Board@NWPI.net 18 / Dec 2026 

Trustee Peter C. Board@NWPI.net 18 / 10:30 Group Dec 2022 

Trustee Robin B. Board@NWPI.net 18 / Camel Men’s Group Dec 2022 

Trustee Richard F. Board@NWPI.net 19 /  Dec 2026 
 


